FORM PTO-1595 (Fiev. 6-93)	RE 01-05-1	999	SHEET		NT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
C'48 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings			•	2006.6 ▼	2105 <b>▼</b>
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of F 1009334	- 00	attached origina	al documents or co	oy thereof.
Name of conveying party(in)	es):	1	TCM Antoni	eceiving party(ies	) or ==
Stephan D. Memmen Schneiderman	Name:_ Internal	<del></del>	Corporate Wo	ods a so	
Additional name(s) of conveying part	-		lls, ⊺llinois		
3. Nature of conveyance:					ř
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street A	Street Address:		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other		City:		State:	ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 15 No				
4. Application number(s) or p	patent number(s):	-		<u>-</u>	
If this document is being	filed together with a new applicati	ion, the executi	on date of the a	pplication is:	c. 18, 1998
A. Patent Application No	_	B. Patent No.(s)			
			,		
09217424	Additional numbers	attached? © Yes	Š No		
Name and address of par concerning document sho		6. Total r	number of applica	ations and patents	involved: 1
Name: Greer, Burn	7. Total f	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Sui	te 8660 - Sears Tower	& Er	nciosed		
233 South W	\ Yana	Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed.			
Chicago, I1	the event	the event proper payment is not enclosed.			
Street Address:	8. Depo	8. Deposit account number: 07-2069			
,	_ State: ZIP:	(Attact	duplicate copy of t	his page it paying by	deposit account)
0 /05/1999 DNGIIYEN 00000031 09217 DI FC:581		USE THIS SPACE		48	)£

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Steven P. Fallon

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 9669 FRAME: 0645

December 21, 1998

Date

## ASSIGNMENT

We, STEPHAN D. MEMMEN, of 12 Ashford Court, Lincolnshire, Illinois, and DOUGLAS SCHNEIDERMAN, of <u>THY Queenum</u>, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A PROTECTIVELY COATED HELICALLY WOUND ANTENNA

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, T&M ANTENNAS, aka T&M ENGINEERING GROUP, an Illinois corporation, of 825 Corporate Woods Parkway, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

## NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to

PATENT REEL: 9669 FRAME: 0646

ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will te	stify as to the same in any interference or
litigation related thereto and will prompt	tly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its
legal representative any and all papers, in	struments or affidavits required to apply for,
obtain, maintain and enforce said applica	ation, said invention and said Letters Patent
which may be necessary or desirable to o	carry out the purposes hereof.
-sur	
Dec	C':
Dog. 3 , 1998	Steph V. Mum
	Stephen D. Memmen
	•
STATE OF Celevais) ) SS COUNTY OF hake)	
) SS	
COUNTY OF LARGE . )	
	t .
Lhereby certify that before me in the Cou	inty of Lake, in the State of Cleriais
appeared STEPHAN D MEMMEN who	o then and there was duly sworn by me, and
* *	oing assignment was duly signed, sealed and
delivered by him on the date appearing a	
delivered by fillif on the date appearing a	t the root thereor.
/	α -
Mec. 3, , 1998	Carol & Burch
<u>/(LCC . 5, 1998</u>	
	Notary Public My Commission
	Expires: OFFICIAL SEAL
	{ CAROL J BURCH {
	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:02/18/01
	······································
MA / -	
Dec 15, , 1998	Doug in Ichnecles
,	Douglas Schneiderman
STATE OF Clevois )	
) SS	
STATE OF COUNTY OF Lake )	
	1 1
I hereby certify that before me in the Cou	inty of Lake, in the State of Clinaria
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	I, who then and there was duly sworn by me,
	regoing assignment was duly signed, sealed
and delivered by him on the date appeari	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and derivered by min on the date appears	ing at the foot mercor.
10ec 15, 1998	Caral & Burch
, 1990	
sm.	Notary Public - My Commission
	FREIAL SEAL
<b>{</b>	AROL J BURCH
₹ MY CON	Y PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS PATENT  MMISSION EXPIRES:02/18/01 PATENT
RECORDED: 12/21/1998	REEL: 9669 FRAME: 0647